EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF: EMPLOYEE		CASE NO: MN2243/2009
against		
EMPLOYER:	– respondent	
under MINIMUM	NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT A	CTS 1973 TO 2005
I certify that t (Division of T		
Chairman: Members:	Mr. M. O'Connell Mr. P. Pierce Mr. G. Whyte	
heard this appeal at Dublin on 22 nd November 2011		
Representatio	n:	
Appellant:	In person	
Respondent:	Mr. Paul Ferris of Paul A. Ferris & Co. Solicitors Suite 227, The Capel Building, Mary's Abbey, C Dublin 7	,
The decision	of the Tribunal was as follows:	
Determination	on:	
termination of the Tribunal	ent did not dispute that the appellant was not f her employment and neither was she paid in lieu awards her the sum of €725.00 being one w tice and Terms of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2005	of notice. Accordingly eek's pay, under the
Sealed with the	ne seal of the	
Employment	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.)(CHA	IRMAN)	